
O F F I C E  O F  T H E  M I S S I O N  D I R E C T O R

NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

Saikia Commercial Complex, Christan Basti, Srinagar 

 No: NRHM/PROC/CS Kit/2013-14/1722/

 

      

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY 

This has reference to Tender no: 

supply of CS KIT. Pursuant to the pre

amended .The following amendments may be taken note

1. The Last date of submission of Tender Document 

2. The Item Inj Vit K3.USP 100mg/ml ; 1ml amp  should be read as Inj Vit K3.USP 10mg/ml ; 1ml amp in all 

the Annexure. 

3. The Item Inj Propofol -20 mg 

4. Annexure XIV-B(Rev-1)of the tender Document shall be replaced by Annexure XIV

5. All other Terms and Conditions will remain same.

 

 

 

Sl No.                               

   List of Surgical Items for CS Kit (GA)

1 Disposable Syringe 2ml with 24G needle 

2 Disposable Syringe 5ml with 23G needle 

3 Disposable Syringe 10ml with 22G needle 

4 I.V. Cannula With inj. port

5 I.V. Cannula With inj. port

6 I.V. Cannula With inj. port

7 Foley’s catheter, Size 14 (Sterilized)

8 Disposable Urine collection Bag(Adult) with bottom outlet

9 Coated Polyglactin 910, Size 1

10 Chromic Catgut, size 1, with needle Round Body(76 cm)

11 Chromic Catgut, size  1-

12 Surgical Knife size 23, With Handle (Sterilized), 

13 Surgical Knife  size 24, With Handle (Sterilized)

14 Baby feeding tube Sterilised, size 5 

15 Baby feeding tube Sterilised, size  6

 
  
 
 

O F F I C E  O F  T H E  M I S S I O N  D I R E C T O R  

NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 

Saikia Commercial Complex, Christan Basti, Srinagar Path, Guwahati

14/1722/15543      

 CORRIGENDUM  NO.2 

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF CS KIT 

This has reference to Tender no: NRHM/PROC/CS KIT/1722/2013-14/9862, Dated; 06.06.2013 

supply of CS KIT. Pursuant to the pre-bid meeting on 25.06.2013 certain tender conditions have been 

amended .The following amendments may be taken note of prior to submission of Bids:

The Last date of submission of Tender Document is till 12.07.2013 at 2.00 pm. 

The Item Inj Vit K3.USP 100mg/ml ; 1ml amp  should be read as Inj Vit K3.USP 10mg/ml ; 1ml amp in all 

20 mg 10 ml should be read as Inj Propofol – 1% (10 ml) in all the Annexure.

of the tender Document shall be replaced by Annexure XIV

other Terms and Conditions will remain same. 

Annexure –XIV-B( Rev 2) 

List of Items with Quantity 

CS KIT (GA) 

                              Name of Drugs / Surgicals Qnty per Kit

List of Surgical Items for CS Kit (GA) 

Disposable Syringe 2ml with 24G needle  

Disposable Syringe 5ml with 23G needle  

Disposable Syringe 10ml with 22G needle  

I.V. Cannula With inj. port-2way, size  18 G 

I.V. Cannula With inj. port-2way, size  20 G 

I.V. Cannula With inj. port-2way, size  24 G 

Foley’s catheter, Size 14 (Sterilized) 

collection Bag(Adult) with bottom outlet 

Coated Polyglactin 910, Size 1-0, with needle Round Body(90cm) 

Chromic Catgut, size 1, with needle Round Body(76 cm) 

-0, with needle Round Body(76 cm) 

Surgical Knife size 23, With Handle (Sterilized),  

Surgical Knife  size 24, With Handle (Sterilized) 

Baby feeding tube Sterilised, size 5  

Baby feeding tube Sterilised, size  6 

, Guwahati-05

 
Dated 05/07/2013 

14/9862, Dated; 06.06.2013 for the 

bid meeting on 25.06.2013 certain tender conditions have been 

of prior to submission of Bids: 

 

The Item Inj Vit K3.USP 100mg/ml ; 1ml amp  should be read as Inj Vit K3.USP 10mg/ml ; 1ml amp in all 

1% (10 ml) in all the Annexure. 

of the tender Document shall be replaced by Annexure XIV-B (Rev 2). 

Qnty per Kit 

6 

6 

9 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 



16 
Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, Sterilized, 

 size 2.5, 
1 

17 
Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, Sterilized, 

 size 3.5  
1 

18 I.V Drip Set (Saline Set),adult  IS  1 

19 Blood Transfusion Set with Air Tube 1 

20 Adesive Plaster USP CE Mark (5cmsX1mtr) 2 

21 Ryle's Tube Sterilized, Size 16 1 

22 Ryle's Tube Sterilized, Size 18, 1 

23 Gown, Non Woven Large 40 GSM thickness 3 

24 
Shoe Cover, 

Made of LDPE, 25 microns  with elastic band ,in pairs 
3 

25 
Cap,  

Non-Woven ,  25 GSM, with elastic band 
3 

26 

Face Mask, 

Non-Woven Triple Layer and above, 98% Bacterial Filtration 

Efficiency with nose clip & elastic band, 45 GSM thickness. 
3 

27 
Gloves (Latex) size-7.5, 

Micro rough finish, EO Gas sterile 
2 

28 
Gloves (Latex) size-7 

Micro rough finish, EO Gas sterile  
2 

29 
Gloves (Latex) size-6.5 

Micro rough finish, EO Gas sterile 
3 

30 
Couch Sheet , 

4 ft x 3 ft, laminated, Non-woven, 40 GSM thickness,  
1 

31 Abdominal Gauze Swab (GMP Certified.), 25 cm x 25 cm x 8 Ply 2 

32 
Umbilical Cord Clamp, 

Plastic, Sterilized 
1 

33 
Baby Receiving Sheet, 

60 cm x 80 cm, SMS, Blue, 50 GSM Thickness 
1 

34 
Small Wipe, 

2 ft x 2 ft, Non – Woven, 40 GSM Thickness ,White 
1 

35 
Big Wipe, 

3 ft x 3 ft, Non-Woven, 40 GSM Thickness White 
1 

36 Placenta Bag, 10” x 18”, (Poly) 1 



37 
Maternity Drape Sheet, 

100 cm x 160 cm SMS, 40 GSM Thickness Blue  
1 

38 Mersilk 1-0 with cutting needle, Length 76 cm 1 

39 
Mucus Extractor, 

Infant ,Disposable with filter, Sterilized 
1 

List of Drugs for CS Kit (GA) 

1 Inj   Oxitocin 5 IU per 1ml ; 02 ml in each ampoule 6 

2 
Inj Methylergometrine Maleate 0.2mg per ml; o1 ml in each 

ampoule  
2 

3 Inj.Atropine  Sulphate 0.6 mg per ml; 01 ml in each ampoule 2 

4 Inj Ondensetrone 4mg/2ml ( 2ml ampoule) 2 

5 Inj Tramadol 50 mg /ml  ; 2 ml amp 1 

6 Inj Midazolam 5mg/1ml ; 1 ml amp 1 

7 Inj Glycopyrolate USP 0.2 MG/1ml; 2ml amp 1 

8 
Inj Theophylline and Etophylline (Anhydrous Thephylline 50.6mg 

Etophylline 169.4mg)/2ml 
2 

9 Inj Ceftriaxone 500mg + Sulbactam 250mg ; 10 ml vial 9 

10 
Inj Compound Sodium Lactate IP(IV use) , (Ringer's Lactate) with 

FFS / BFS Technology, plastic container ; 500 ml BOTTLE 
3 

11 Inj Vit K3.USP 10mg/ml ; 1ml amp 1 

12 Inj Water for Injection IP 10ml 9 

13 Tab Pantoprazole 40mg 10 

14 
Inj Dextrose IP 5% (IV use), with FFS/ BFS Technology, plastic 

container 
3 

15 Povidone lodine Ointment USP XXII 5% w/w ; 15 gm Tube 1 

16 
Inj Sodium Choride IP 0.9% , (IV use)  , (NS), with FFS/ BFS 

Technology, plastic container 
2 

17 Inj Pentothel Sodium (0.5 gm) 20 ml 1 

18 Inj Propofol -20 mg 10 ml 1 

19 Inj Atracurium Bisylate 25mg/ml ; 2.5 ml 1 

20 Inj Frusemide (20mg) 2ml amp 1 

21 Inj Diclofenac Sodium 25mg in 3 ml 2 

22 Inj Mephentamine, (15 mg/ml); 10 ml Vial 1 

23 Solution Povidine Iodine IP  5%  , 100 ml Bottle 1 

 

NB: 

1. All above items of CS Kit (GA)(Surgical items) from Sl. No 23 to 26 and 30 to 37 to be packed 

individually as per unit and in a robust Sterilized ( EO Gas Sterile) plastic outer cover bearing 

NRHM logo and the inscription “ NRHM, ASSAM SUPPLY- NOT FOR SALE” and should be 

marked 1/3. The content of the pack should be displayed outside the pack. 



2. All the items of CS (GA) (Surgical items) from Sl. No 1 to 22 , 27 to 29, 38 to 39 and for items CS 

Kit (GA) ( Drugs items) from Sl. 1 to 9, 11 to 13, 15 & 17 to 23 should be packed in one single 

corrugated box and should bear NRHM Logo with inscription “ NRHM, ASSAM SUPPLY- NOT 

FOR SALE” and should be marked 2/3. The content of the pack should be displayed outside the 

pack. 

3. All items of CS (GA) ( Drugs items)  Sl. no 10,14 & 16 should be packed separately in one single 

corrugated box and should bear NRHM Logo with inscription “ NRHM, ASSAM SUPPLY- NOT 

FOR SALE” and should be marked 3/3. The content of the pack should be displayed outside the 

pack. 

 

All above three packs/box should be packed in one large corrugated cardboard box. The 

contents of the Kit should be displayed on this box with inscription “ NRHM, ASSAM SUPPLY- 

NOT FOR SALE”. 

 

      

Sd/- 

       Mission Director 

        NRHM, Assam 

 

 

 


